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CINCORO
ESPRESSO MARTINI 25
Cincoro Reposado,
Demerara, Espresso

>OOOOOOOOO
OO

<
&
b &
2 £
% <
& CINCORO g
&
& S
%  TOMMY'S MARGARITA 25 ¢
& ; . Q
& Cincoro Blanco, Agave, Lime &
<
BOGOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOIOOIOOKS

COCKTAILS

CLARIFIED HOTEL NACIONAL 18
Mt. Gay Eclipse, Bacardi Superior,
Pineapple, Apricot, Lime

KIWI KIR ROYAL 17
Apple, Kiwi, Sparkling Wine

CORSA SPRITZ 18
Aperol, Blood Orange,
Sparkling Wine, Rhubarb

CORSA NEGRONI 18
Gin, Campari, Sweet Vermouth

NEGRONI DI FRAGOLA 21
Botanist, House Blend
Sweet Vermouth, Campari,
Balsamic Caviar

CORSA SPICY MARGARITA 18
House Infused Luna Azul,
Cointreau, Agave, Lime

TAI BIRD 20
Wyoming Whiskey Outryder,
Campari, Cointreau, Orgeat,

Peychaud's, Lime

SANGRIA 17
Bacardi Superior, Courvoisier V.S,,
Cointreau, St. Germain,
Créme De Violette

LEMONGRASS HIGHBALL 17
Lemongrass / Dill Infused Tito’s, Verjus
Blanc, Something & Nothing
Cucumber Soda

PERFECT MANHATTAN 18
Redemption Rye, House Blend Sweet
Vermouth, Dolin Dry
Vermouth, Angostura

SECOND 2 LAST WORD 17
Beefeater, Luxardo Maraschino,
Genepy, Lime

MEZCALS REVIVAL 17
400 Conejos, Cointreau,
Lillet Blanc, Lemon

ZERO PROOF

DOWNHILL RACER 9
Grapefruit, Lime, Agave,
Grapefruit Soda

HIBISCUS AGUA FRESCA 9
Hibiscus, Soda

LAVENDER LEMONADE 9
Lavender, Lemonade, Soda
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SKILLET CORN BREAD 12
Hot Honey Butter, Roasted Poblanos

CRISPY SHRIMP TOAST 26
Pickled Fresno, Spring Onion, Fennel Pollen, Pickled
Fennel, Spicy Soy Chili Sauce
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ANTIPASTI

CHOPPED SALAD
Chopped Romaine, Radicchio, Fresh Mozzarella,
Celery, Onion, Crispy Garbanzo, Fried Artichokes,
Red Wine Vinaigrette, Pepperoncini

GRILLED PEACH & BURRATA SALAD...... 23
Grilled Peaches, Burrata, Baby Arugula, White
Balsamic Vinaigrette, Heirloom Tomato, Spiced
Walnuts, Cherries, Aged Balsamic

WATERMELON SALAD 23
Prosciutto, Melon, Cucumber, Lime, Toasted Hazelnuts

WHIPPED RICOTTA 19
Homemade Whipped Ricotta, Buttered Focaccia,
Clover Honey, Aged Balsamic

GRILLED CALAMARI 27
Spicy Garlic Shrimp, Romesco Sauce, Avocado Purée,
Petite Salad, Marcona Aimonds

CRISPY ARTICHOKES 26
Spiced Yogurt, Calabrian Chili Honey,

Roasted Pine Nuts, Torn Mint

STEAK TARTARE* 29

Wagyu Beef, Egg Emulsion, Chives,
Grilled Sourdough, Sweet Peppers
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SPICY VODKA RIGATONI ... 30
Calabrian Chili Sugo, Rigatoni Pasta, Basil,
Parmigiano Reggiano

PESTO ALLA TRAPANESE ... 28
Shell Pasta, Red Sicilian Pesto, Heirloom Cherry
Tomato, Roasted Pistachio, Chili Flakes,

Parmigiano Reggiano, Basil Oil

RICOTTA GNOCCHI
Spinach Purée, Braised Beef Cheek, Crispy Shallots,
Tomatoes, Parmigiano Reggiano

SWEET PEA CAMPANELLE 27
English Peas, Caramelized Summer Squash, Carrots,
Heirloom Tomato, Stracciatella, Basil

LINGUINI ALLA PEPERONATA ... 31
Roasted Red Pepper & Smoked Gouda Purée,
Kalamata Olives, Capers, Confit Chicken, Basil

« add grilled chicken 9, salmon or steak 12 »

« gluten-free pasta 4 »
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MARGHERITA 29
San Marzano Tomato Sauce, Buffalo Mozzarella,
Basil, Parmigiano Reggiano

PEPPERONI 31
Pepperoni, San Marzano Tomato Sauce,
Calabrian Chili Honey, Sicilian Oregano,
Whipped Ricotta, Fior di Latte
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STONE-FIRED PIZZA

ZUCCHINI 30
Roasted Zucchini, Caramelized Onions, Cherry
Tomatoes, Bechamel, Fior di Latte, Giardiniera

SALSICCIA 32
Fennel Sausage, Bechamel, Rapini, Smoked
Mozzarella, Fior di Latte
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CORSA BURGER* 26
Two 5 ounce Patties, Brioche Bun, Cheddar Cheese,
Shredded Lettuce, Onion, Tomato, Special Sauce,
Crispy Fries

BAVETTE STEAK* 59
Summer Butter Potatoes, Peppercorn Sauce,
Scallions, Pickled Shallots, Asparagus

PORK TENDERLOIN* 45
Crispy Polenta, Petite Salad, Red Wine Vinaigrette,
Parmigiano Spuma, Pickled Mustard Seeds

TO SHARE

CRISPY GREEN BEANS 12
Soffritto Aioli, Chili Roasted Peanuts

CRISPY GARLIC POTATOES.......mnrrrrrens 12
Confit Garlic, Parmigiano, Parsley

AMERICAN RED SNAPPER......nn 46
Black Rice, Roasted Fennel, Sundried Tomato,
Saffron Emulsion, Basil Oil

ROASTED CHICKEN 36
Breast & Thigh, Charred Corn, Corn Veloute, Roasted
Shitakes, Fried Okra, Pickled Blueberry, Chicken Jus,
Baby Herbs

GRILLED ASPARAGUS 12
Cured Egg Yolk, Lemon

EXECUTIVE CHEF: KEN CARTER EXECUTIVE SOUS CHEF: ALIN BALACEANU
*consuming raw or undercooked meats, shellfish, seafood, poultry, or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness. please advise your server of any dietary restrictions or allergies. not all ingredients are listed.

Please note that there is 256% auto-gratuity for parties of 6 or more.
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ON TAP BOTTLES & CANS

Peroni 7 Snake River 'Jenny Lake' Lager 6
Pacifico 7 Melvin 'Back in da Haze' Hazy IPA 7
Snake River ‘Hike It Out’ Hefeweizen 8 Roadhouse 'Family Vacation' Lager 7

Roadhouse ‘Wilson’ IPA 8
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Roadhouse 'Highwayman' Pilsner 7

HOUSE WINE
RED Rotating
WHITE Rotating

BUBBLES, ROSE,ORANGE

Segura Viudas Reserva, Spain

Cote Mas de Limoux, Langeudoc, France

Chateau d'Esclans "Whispering Angel" France

Cascina Val Del Prete, "Bizzarro" Arneis, Piemonte, Italy
Moét & Chandon Imperial Brut, Champagne, France NV

WHITE

Chartron et Trebuchet Bourgogne, France

Martin Codax, Rias Baixas, Spain

Capitello, Marlborough, New Zealand

Domaine Deux Vallées Anjou Blanc "En Terrasse" AOC, France
Capitello Pinot Gris, Willamette Valley, Oregon

Colle Stefano di Matelica, Marche, Italy

RED

Querceto Di Castellina Chianti L'Aura, Tuscany, ltaly

Two Mountain Winery, Yakima Valley, Washington

Holloran Vineyards Williamette Valley, Oregon

Cascina Val Del Prete "Bricco Medica" Roero, Italy

Domaine de Courbissac "Les Traverses", Languedoc, France

Best Day 'Kolsch' NA 6
Best Day 'Lime Mexican Lager' NA 6

Rotating
Rotating

Cava
Crémant
Rosé
Orange
Champagne

Chardonnay
Albarino
Sauvingon Blanc
Chenin Blanc
Pinot Gris
Verdicchio

Sangiovese
Cabernet Blend
Pinot Noir
Nebbiolo

GSM

10
10

16
16
16
15
30

17
15
15
16
15
16

18
17
18
22
16

40
40

60
60
60
60
120

65
55
60
o4
60
o4

o4
85
90
62
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CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

1
2
3

Hervieux-Dumez "Special Club" France 2018
Tarlant "Zéro" Brut Nature, Champagne, France
Veuve Clicquot, "Yellow Label" Brut, Champagne, France NV

ROSE & ORANGE

4 Gerard Fiou Sancerre Rosé, Loire, France

5 Belle Glos "Oeil de Perdrix" Blanc de Noir, Sonoma, California

6 Jacky Preys et Fils Chenin Blanc Special Vin Orange, Loire, France
WHITE

ll Capitain Gagnerot Hautes Cotes de Beaune Blanc "les Gueulottes" France 2022
12 Christopher Patrice Chablis, Burgundy, France 2022

13 William Knuttle, Chalk Hill Oaks Vineyard Sonoma, California 2018
14 Domaine Gerard Fiou Blanc, France 2022

15 Comte Henry d'Assay, "Pouilly Fume" Loire, France 2020

16 Holloran Vineyards, Wilamette Valley, Oregon 2020

18 Masseria Frattasi Taburno DOP, Italy 2022

19 Accadia Angelo Casteli Jesi "Cantori" Italy 2015

20  Gallura Canayli, Sardinia, Italy 2022

RED

21 Luigi Bosca, Mendoza, Argentina

22  Tikves Bela Voda, Macedonia 2019

23 Le Grand Bouqueteau Chinon Reserve, France 2020

24  Belle Glos Clark & Telephone Vineyard, California 2023

25  Domaine du Prieure Savigny les Beaune 1ler les Laviéres, France 2021
26  Luigi Giordano Barbaresco, Cavanna DOCG, Italy 2020

27  Elio Sandri Barolo " Perno" Italy 2017

28  Poderi San Lazzaro Marche Rosso "Grifola" Italy 2012

29  Torre dei Beati Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 2020

30  San Vincente Chianti DOCG 2017

31 Caprili Brunello di Montalcino 2018

32  Domaine du Prieure Terroir de Granit "Chenas" France 2022

33 Caymus, Napa Valley, California 2022

34  Fioranello Rosso, Italy 2018

35  Stag's Leap "Artemis", Napa Valley, California 2020

36  Mossio Dolcetto d'Alba "Piano delli Perdoni" Italy 2022

37  Abadia de San Quirce Crianza, Spain 2016

Champagne
Champagne
Champagne

Rosé
Rosé
Orange

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Sancerre
Sauvingon Blanc
Riesling
Falanghina
Verdicchio
Vermentino

Malbec

Vranec

Cabarnet Franc
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo
Montepulciano
Montepulciano
Sangiovese
Sangiovese

Gamay

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Dolcetto

Tempranillo

350
150
160

60
55
70

100
80
85

100

100
50
60
70
80

55
70
60
100
135
130
220
10
85
120
170
80
220
90
200
80
70



